AM5P
DIO
AL1
AL2
ENT
Z
4~20mA
N

Data: 16Bit / 32Bit, +/- is 8000~7FFF (-32768~32767), 80000000~7FFFFFFF(-2147483648~2147483647)
Modbus HEX
40001 R0000 ID Model number identification; AM5P is "08"
40002 0001
40008 R/W0007
AZERO Analog output zero setting; range: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)
40009 R/W0008
ASPAN Analog output span setting; range: D8F1~270F (-9999~9999)
40007 R/W0006
CODE Pass code setting; range: 0000~4E1F (0~19999)
40006 R/W0005
ADDR Address setting; range: 0000~00FF (0~255)
R/W
0004
PARI Parity setting; range: 0000~0003 (0~3), 0:N.8.2., 1:N.8.1., 2:EVEN, 3:ODD
40004
0002
Baud  rate setting; range: 0000~0003 (0~3) 0:38400, 1:19200, 2:9600, 3:4800
40010 R/W0009
Alarm 1 setpoint setting; range: B1E1~4E1F (-19999~19999)
40011 R/W000A
40012 R/W000B
40013 R/W000C
40015
R/W
000E
40016
R/W
000F
40014 R/W000D
40003
R/W
 Modbus RTU Mode Protocol Address Table
DescriptionsName Act
STATUS
Current alarm output & external control input status display; range:
 0000~0030 (0~48) (Bit5: AL2, Bit4: AL1) R
0003
POLAR Analog output polarity setting; range: 0000~0001 (0~1) 0:NO, 1:YES
LOCK Key lock setting; range: 0000~0001 (0~1) 0:NO, 1:YES
40005
DP
AVG
DEL1
DEL2
40017 0010
40019
40020
40018
40021
40022
40024
40025
40023
40026
40027
40028
40029
0011
0012
0013
0015
0016
0014
0017
0018
001A
0019
001C
R/W
R/W
DSPH Display hi scale setting; range: B1E1~4E1F (-19999~19999)
R/W